7/27/01/101PEFFEB 2 3 2004 Form PTO-1595 4DEMANDED

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

(Rev. 10/02)

03-01-2004



102681377

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 900.43156X00

Classical the attacked distinguished account though	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     OVESEN, HENRIK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LINDHOLST, SVEND	Name 1: LINCO FOOD SYSTEMS A/S
ZANOTTI, MASSIMO	Nove O. Lines Helio and
	Name 2: Linco Italia s.r.l.
	Or Add Add Add College of O. Di. 0000 Tring
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Street Address 1: Vestermøllevej 9, Dk-8380 Trige, Denmark
3. Nature of conveyance:	Definition
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address 2: Via S. Faustino 33, I-25122 Brescia, Italy
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City Chales 7ins
Calci	City: State:Zip:
Execution Date: Oct. 3; Sept. 22; Oct. 31, 2003,	
respectively.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> </ol>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
7. Tatoni ppiloador (to.(b)	S. Taloni regionalion reside
10/673,136 filed September 30, 2003	
Additional number(s) atta	<u> </u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning addanted crosses so maneed	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	<u> </u>
	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number:
Arlington, VA 22209	
USA	04 2425
	01-2135
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
1 a 115 at 1 B 1 5 at 20	02/23/2004
Donald E. Stout. Reg# 26.422 / Jaly Jaly Date  Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Name of Folder Organity	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/26/2004 YPOLITE1 00000058 10673136

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to LINCO FOOD SYSTEMS A/S and Linco Italia s.r.l. of Vestermøllevej 9, DK-8380 Trige and Via S. Faustino 33, I-25122 Brescia its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

Method and system for gas stunning of poultry for slaughter

entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said	atives, to the full end of the have been held and enjoyed ch may be necessary, lawful osecution of any continuing
term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;  And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and proper interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter and I do hereby authorize and	have been held and enjoyed ch may be necessary, lawful osecution of any continuing
(Full Name)  1) Date	
1) Date O3.10.2003 Inventor Henrik Ovesen Residence Ebeltoft, Denmark Citizenship Divided Post Office Address Egesvinget 1, DK-8400 Ebeltoft, Denmark	etters Patent to said
Residence <u>Ebeltoft, Denmark</u> Citizenship D  Post Office Address <u>Egesvinget 1, DK-8400 Ebeltoft, Denmark</u>	(Signature)
	)K
2) Date 22.001. 2007 Inventor Svend Lindholst	millie!
Residence Lystrup, Denmark Citizenship D	Ж
Post Office Address Hasselhaven 28, DK-8520 Lystrup, Denmark	
3) Date 31.10.2007 Inventor Massimo Zanotti Mau	ines Excell
Residence Brescia, Italy Citizenship	
Post Office Address Via S. Faustino 33, I-25122 Brescia, Italy	
4) DateInventor	
ResidenceCitizenship	
Post Office Address	
5) DateInventor	
ResidenceCitizenship	
Post Office Address	
Witness(es)	
All)	
1)5)	

PATENT REEL: 015012 FRAME: 0185

**RECORDED: 02/23/2004**